
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2474
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2013
INVESTMENT MADE BY PSUS IN STOCK EXCHANGE
Singh Shri Ratan;Sinh Dr. Sanjay

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has any records of investments made by the Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) in stock exchange; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefore?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) Yes Sir.

(b) The details of investments made by the Public Sector Undertaking (PSUs) in Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) Ltd, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., MCX-Stock Exchange Ltd. and United Stock Exchange of India Ltd are at Annexure.
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